)0 2080701|

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of Trademark Registrations

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everen Capital Corporation		02/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Corporation	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street	
Internal Address:	3100 One Wachovia Center	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2080701		MENTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.5792

Email: docket@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0013575.00382

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Siuda, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign-EverenCapitP1#page1.tif source=Assign-EverenCapitP2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0202

900005801

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas Everen Capital Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office and place of business at 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,080,701, Dated July 22, 1997, for MENTOR (the "Mark"); and

Whereas Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at 3100 One Wachovia Center, 301 S. College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0630, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified Registration of the Mark.

Assignor: Everen Capital Corporation

Senior Vice President

0274668.01

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, Eileen S. Dunlap, Notary Public for Cabarrus County and said State, certify that Sterling A. Spainhour personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Senior Vice President of Everen Capital Corporation., and that he, as Senior Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 23rd day of February, 2004.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires: rock 4, 2014



RECORDED: 03/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0204